4.1. Model outputs

The primary outcomes of epidemic trend prediction include the number of current cases of hr-HPV

infection, the number of current cases in various stages of CIN and cervical cancer, and the

cumulative five-year survival and death due to cervical cancer. The changes in the prevalence in each

model compartment were visualized and presented using curves smoothed by cubic spline method.

The primary outcomes of health benefits evaluation include the prevented cumulative hr-HPV

infections compared to baseline, the prevented cumulative CIN and cervical cancer cases compared

to baseline, and the prevented number of deaths due to cervical cancer compared to baseline. The

overall health benefit is evaluated by calculating the quality of life among female population. The

primary outcomes of the health economics benefit evaluation are the increased cost of preventive

strategies, the increased quality-adjusted life years (QALYs), and the incremental cost-utility ratio

(ICUR) compared to baseline.

4.2. Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analyses conducted in this study are shown in Table S13.

Table S13. The summary of sensitivity analyses
Parameters Adjustment
overall vaccinating rate -50%~+50%
overall screening rate -50%~+50%
overall treatment rate -50%~+50%
rural vaccinating rate to urban level
rural screening rate to urban level
rural treatment rate to urban level
vaccinating rate of 2v vaccine +0%~+10%
vaccinating rate of 4v vaccine +0%~+10%
vaccinating rate of 9v vaccine +0%~+10%
age-stratified vaccinating rate -50%,-25%,+25%,+50%
screening time interval -50%,-25%,+25%,+50%
screening participation rate (35-44 years old) -50%,-25%,+25%,+50%

screening targeted age 35-44 years old; backward to 15, 25;
forward to 54, 64

cost of 2v/4v/9v vaccine -25%~+25%
cost of HPV testing/TCT/pathology/service -25%~+25%

28

cost of LSIL/HSIL/CC1/CC2-3/CC4
treatment/hysterectomy/treatment service -25%~+25%

discount rate -25%~+25%
efficacy of 2v/4v/9v vaccine -5%~+5%
sensitivity of HPV testing/TCT to LSIL/HSIL/CC -5%~+5%
efficacy of treatment to CIN1-3/CC1-4 -5%~+5%

4.3. Scenario analysis

The primary HPV vaccination and cervical screening scenarios included in this study are shown in

Figure S9 and S10, respectively.

Figure S9. The primary HPV vaccination scenarios included in the study

Limited vaccine supply are considered. 3 doses vaccination targeted at different ages, or using

different types of vaccine, 2 doses vaccination targeted at the early age and catch-up vaccination for

those before 25, as well as single dose vaccination targeted at the early age and catch-up

vaccination for those before 25 are the primary scenarios included in this study.